16 Proceeds from bank line of credit -   1,591,000
17 New debt issuance 20,000,000   -
18 Bond issuance costs (200,000)   -
19 Cash contributions 8,000,000   -
20 Other financing activities (1,327,411)   (1,200,000)
21 Net cash provided by financing activities 26,472,589   391,000
22
23 Net change in cash & restricted cash 12,249,316   (13,677,999)
24 Cash & restricted cash, beg. of period 3,586,187   15,835,503
25 Cash & restricted cash, end of period 15,835,503$   2,157,504$
26
27 Reconciliation
28 Cash & cash equivalents 15,301,127$   1,500,906$
29 Bond restricted funds 534,376   656,598
30 Total cash & restricted cash 15,835,503$   2,157,504$

Unaudited | Current Rates
Forecasted GAAP

Westfield Water Attachment SEK-3
Pro Forma Adjustments sponsored
by Sabine Karner

Description Reference
 Link Period
Adjustment

 Test Year
Adjustment

 Total
Adjustment

O&M
Payroll wp 30x 103,082.09   71,791.73   174,873.82
Payroll Taxes wp 330 (55.13)   -   (55.13)
Employee Benefits wp 35x (99,670.51)   39,743.34   (59,927.17)
Chemicals wp 401 14,440.97   10,973.25   25,414.22
Purchased Water wp 403 (330,387.13)  49,412.46   (280,974.67)
Purchased Power wp 404 (132,712.42)  77,645.91   (55,066.51)
Outside Services wp 405 25,579.07   26,474.35   52,053.42
Inflation adjustment to misc costs wp 406 13,669.09   14,010.81   27,679.90
Business insurance wp 411 19,199.88   28,592.04   47,791.92
Reclassification wp 419 (18,180.41)   -   (18,180.41)
Non-Recurring Expenses wp 431 356.38   -   356.38
Non-Allowed Expenses wp 432 (9,154.97)   -   (9,154.97)

Taxes
Reclassification wp 330 7,410.45   5,177.91   12,588.36
Payroll Taxes wp 419 18,180.41   -   18,180.41
Non-Recurring Expenses wp 431 (8,280.49)   -   (8,280.49)

Total (396,522.72)  323,821.80   (72,700.92)

Westfield Water Attachment SEK-4
Allowed Advertising included in Operations & Maintenance Expenses

WFW SS Total
Line Description at WFW share

Conservation Messaging
1   Indianapolis Colts messaging 2,077.96   2,077.96
2   Indianapolis Indians messaging 77.70   77.70
3   Be WaterWise irrigation messaging 109.70   109.70
4   Earth Day events 208.60   208.60
5   Total Conservation Messaging -   2,473.96   2,473.96
6
7   Conservation/Safety Messaging
8   WTHR Weather Academy conservation/safety messaging 228.93   228.93
9   Total Conservation/Safety Messaging -   228.93   228.93

10
11   Misc. charges
12   Print media/public notices 14.99   76.13   91.12
13
14   Total Allowed Advertising 14.99   2,779.02   2,794.01

Westfield Water Attachment SEK-5
Workpapers submitted by Petitioner's Witness Sabine Karner

Topic Workpaper MSFR Description
Financial & Accounting Data 100 170 IAC 1-5-8 (7) Test Year operating expenses by account and subaccount
Financial & Accounting Data 101 170 IAC 1-5-8 (7) Test Year income statement trial balance by GL accounts
Financial & Accounting Data 102 170 IAC 1-5-8 (7) Test Year income statement trial balance by expense types
Financial & Accounting Data 103 170 IAC 1-5-6 (1)(A) Statements of Financial Position
Financial & Accounting Data 104 170 IAC 1-5-6 (1)(C) Statements of Operations - by GL account